



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 9835/2023, CM APPL. 37829/2023**
TANMOY BHATTACHARYYA

.....Petitioner

Through: None
versus
UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Chiranjiv Kumar, SPC with
Mr. Mukesh Sachdeva, Adv. and
Mr. Hardik Bedi, GP

CORAM: SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **15.02.2024**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

Counter affidavit filed by the respondents is reported to be returned under objection. Let the counsel check with the registry and re-file the same after removing the objections within six weeks, with a copy to the petitioner. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List on 08.07.2024.

REGISTRAR

At this stage, Mr. Mohit Kumar Sharma, Advocate for petitioner appeared and has been apprised of the order passed today.

REGISTRAR

FEBRUARY 15, 2024/pu