



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9835/2023 and CM APPL. 37829/2023**

TANMOY BHATTACHARYYAPetitioner

Through: None.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Ruchir Mishra, Mr. Mukesh Kr. Tiwari and Ms. Reba Jena Mishra, Advocates for UOI also Mr. Chiranjiv Kumar and Mr. Mukesh Sachdeva, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

% **13.09.2024**

List on 14.01.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

SEPTEMBER 13, 2024/jg