



\$~107

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9835/2023**

TANMOY BHATTACHARYYA

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ruchir Mishra, Mr. Mukesh Kr. Tiwari and Ms. Reba Jena Mishra, Advocates for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

% **08.10.2024**

CM APP No. 59330/2024

1. This application has been preferred on behalf of Respondent No. 2 seeking early hearing of the petition which is otherwise listed on 14.01.2025.
2. No ground for early hearing is made out.
3. Application stands disposed of.

JYOTI SINGH, J

OCTOBER 08, 2024/shivam