



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9835/2023 & CM APPL. 37829/2023

TANMOY BHATTACHARYYA

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ruchir Mishra, Mr. Mukesh
Kumar Tiwari, Ms. Reba Jena
Mishra and Ms. Harshita Sharma,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

14.01.2025

The matter could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of
time.

List on 07.07.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

JANUARY 14, 2025

SS