



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9835/2023 & CM APPL. 37829/2023**

TANMOY BHATTACHARYYA

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Inderjeet Singh, Advocate.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Chiranjiv Kumar, Mr. Mukesh Sachdeva, Advocate for UOI.**

Mr. Ruchir Mishra, Mr. Mukesh Kr. Tiwari & Ms. Reba Jena Mishra, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

07.07.2025

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list on
02.12.2025.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

JULY 7, 2025

'pv/JM'/'